

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)
No(s).17433/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 12/02/2009 in CMA No.
1100/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

SHANAZ BEGUM & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE EXPRESS TRANSPORT CORP. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 24/11/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vipin Nair, Adv.
Mr. P.B. Suresh, Adv.
Mr. Vivek Sharma, Adv.
M/S. Temple Law Firm,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. T. Harish Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.
The appeal is disposed of in terms of the signed
order.

(NEELAM GULATI) (NEERU BALA VIJ)
Sr. P.A. COURT MASTER
(Signed order is placed on the file)
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 10029 OF 2010
(Arising out of SLP (C No.17433/2009)

SHANAZ BEGUM & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE EXPRESS TRANSPORT CORP. Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Leave granted.

We have heard learned counsel for the parties.

We

are of the considered opinion that in this case multiplier of 17 ought to have been used. The amount be calculated on that basis and remaining amount,if any, and interest thereon, would be paid to the appellants by the respondent within six weeks from today. The appeal is accordingly disposed of.

.....J
(DALVEER BHANDARI)

.....J
(DEEPAK VERMA)

NEW DELHI

NOVEMBER 24, 2010